503594056 12/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3640686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KYUNG JIN KIM	12/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GI MOON SUNG
Street Address:	701-HO, 101-DONG, 17, BUHEUNG-RO 304BEON-GIL, BUPYEONG-GU
City:	INCHEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	21391

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7452469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)927-0485

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-927-0400

Email: mail@hammerpatent.com

Correspondent Name: HAMMER & ASSOCIATES, P.C. Address Line 1: 3125 SPRINGBANK LANE, SUITE G Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2283.6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. HAMMER III
SIGNATURE:	/robert h hammer iii/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=PatAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037197 FRAME: 0288 503594056

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyung Jin KIM, a Korean citizen and individual, with an address of 124-902, Jangan Town, 71, Bundang-dong, Bungdang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, 463-831, Republic of Korea ("ASSIGNOR") owns U.S. Patent No. 7,452,469; and

WHEREAS, Gi Moon SUNG, a Korean citizen and individual, with an address of 701-ho, 101-dong, 17, Buheung-ro 304beon-gil, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon 21391, Republic of Korea ("ASSIGNEE") has been assigned U.S. Patent No. 7,452,469;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent No. 7,452,469, together with all chose-in-action associated therewith.

Kyung Jin KIM (ASSIGNOR)

Signature Jin Fine Date Dec. 1. 2015

Gi Moon SUNG (ASSIGNEE)

Signature

Date 20/5, /2, 1

S:\FIRMDOCS\2283\006\Assignment113015.doc

Page 1 of 1